
# 18 Arizona St. (2-3) -vs- Long Beach State (1-4)
2/21/2014 at Long Beach, Calif. (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Sabo (1-1)
Loss: Burr, Ryan (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Dave Gimbi First: Rich Padilla Third Base: Don Crane 
Start: 6 p.m.   Time: 3:12   Attendance: 1,264   Weather: Clear skies and 67

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Arizona St. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 3
Long Beach State 0 0 7 0 0 0 4 0 X 11 7 0

Arizona St. 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Aboites, Jordan ss 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Allen, Trever rf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Beall, Christopher ph/rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Bielek, Joey 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Woodmansee, Colby 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ybarra, RJ dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    Causey, Nathaniel ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Serven, Brian c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Cerbo, Zach c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Peevyhouse, Jake lf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    O'Dwyer, Cullen ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Graybill, David 1b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Esmay, Tucker 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 2
    Esmay, Cooper ph/2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Bilbrey, Kyle cf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sewald, Johnny ph/cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Burr, Ryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Zak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    McAlister, Josh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lambson, Mark p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 7 0 2 9 6

CS: Allen, Trever (1)
PO: Allen, Trever (1)
E: Bielek, Joey (1); Burr, Ryan (1); Lambson, Mark (1)
DP: 1

Long Beach State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Zack Domingues 3b 2 1 0 1 3 0 0
Garrett Hampson ss 3 2 0 1 2 1 3
Michael Hill lf 5 0 0 0 0 3 0
Richard Prigatano rf 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Ino Patron 1b 5 2 3 3 0 0 0
Zack Rivera dh 4 1 0 0 1 1 1
Johnny Bekakis cf 4 1 2 2 0 1 1
Eric Hutting c 2 1 0 0 2 0 0
    Daniel Jackson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Colton Vaughn 2b 3 1 0 0 1 1 1
Nick Sabo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Rosetta p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 7 9 9 7 7

2B: Ino Patron (1); Johnny Bekakis (1)
HR: Ino Patron (1)
SB: Garrett Hampson (1); Richard Prigatano (1)
DP: 1

Arizona St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Burr, Ryan (L, 0-1) 2.1 2 6 6 4 3 1 1 0 0 10 14 2 2 63
Miller, Zak 4.0 4 4 4 3 3 2 0 0 0 15 18 3 5 80
McAlister, Josh 0.2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 4 6 0 1 25
Lambson, Mark 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 2 11
Totals 7 11 10 9 7 3 1 0 0 33 42 6 10 179

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nick Sabo (W, 1-1) 8.0 6 0 0 2 8 0 0 0 0 27 29 7 6 118
Nick Rosetta 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 2 0 19
Totals 7 0 0 2 9 0 0 0 0 31 33 9 6 137



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 7   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Arizona St. - Top of 1st ASU LBS
Aboites, J. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0
Allen, T. flied out to lf (1-2 BSK). 0 0
Bielek, J. grounded out to p (3-2 KBSBB). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st ASU LBS
DOMINGUES, Z lined out to 3b (2-2 KKBFB). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 0 0
HILL, Michae struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar stole second. 0 0
PRIGATANO, R grounded out to ss (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Arizona St. - Top of 2nd ASU LBS
Ybarra singled to left field (2-2 BSBF). 0 0
Serven, B. singled to right field (1-2 BKF); Ybarra advanced to second. 0 0
Peevyhouse flied out to cf (1-2 BKKF); Ybarra advanced to third. 0 0
Graybill, D. reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 KBB); Serven, B. advanced to third; Ybarra out at home p to
3b to c. 0 0
Esmay, T. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd ASU LBS
PATRON, Ino grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 0 0
RIVERA, Zack flied out to ss (2-2 BSKB). 0 0
BEKAKIS, Joh struck out looking (3-2 KBBBSK). 0 0

Arizona St. - Top of 3rd ASU LBS
Bilbrey, K. flied out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Aboites, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 0
Allen, T. singled to shortstop (2-2 FBFBF). 0 0
Allen, T. out at second p to c to ss, picked off, caught stealing. 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd ASU LBS
HUTTING, Eri walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
VAUGHN, Colt walked (3-2 BFBBFB); HUTTING, Eri advanced to second. 0 0
DOMINGUES, Z walked (3-2 BFKBBB); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to second; HUTTING, Eri advanced to third. 0 0
HAMPSON, Gar reached on a fielder's choice, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, RBI (1-2
KKFFB); DOMINGUES, Z advanced to third; VAUGHN, Colt scored; HUTTING, Eri scored. 0 2
HAMPSON, Gar advanced to third on a wild pitch; DOMINGUES, Z scored on a wild pitch. 0 3
HILL, Michae struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 0 3
PRIGATANO, R singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 K); HAMPSON, Gar scored. 0 4
PRIGATANO, R advanced to second on a balk. 0 4
PRIGATANO, R stole third. 0 4
PATRON, Ino singled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); PRIGATANO, R scored. 0 5
Miller, Z. to p for Burr, R.. 0 5
PATRON, Ino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 5
RIVERA, Zack walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 5
BEKAKIS, Joh doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-0 B); RIVERA, Zack scored; PATRON, Ino scored. 0 7
HUTTING, Eri flied out to lf (1-2 KBS). 0 7
VAUGHN, Colt struck out swinging (2-2 BKSBS). 0 7

Arizona St. - Top of 4th ASU LBS
Bielek, J. walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 7



Ybarra singled to left center (1-2 KKFFB); Bielek, J. advanced to second. 0 7
Serven, B. fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 0 7
Peevyhouse struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 7
Graybill, D. struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 0 7

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th ASU LBS
DOMINGUES, Z walked (3-2 KBKFBBB). 0 7
HAMPSON, Gar grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (3-2 BKBFB); DOMINGUES, Z out on the play. 0 7
HILL, Michae struck out swinging (3-2 BKKBBS). 0 7

Arizona St. - Top of 5th ASU LBS
Esmay, T. singled to right field (0-1 K). 0 7
Bilbrey, K. reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Esmay, T. out at second ss to 2b. 0 7
Aboites, J. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); Bilbrey, K. out on the play. 0 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th ASU LBS
PRIGATANO, R out at first p to 2b to 1b (1-2 KSB). 0 7
PATRON, Ino doubled to right field (3-2 KBSBB). 0 7
RIVERA, Zack struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS). 0 7
BEKAKIS, Joh grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 0 7

Arizona St. - Top of 6th ASU LBS
Allen, T. singled to left field, out at second lf to 2b (3-2 BFFBFFB). 0 7
Bielek, J. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 7
Ybarra flied out to cf (0-0). 0 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th ASU LBS
HUTTING, Eri flied out to 2b (2-2 KBBS). 0 7
VAUGHN, Colt grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 7
DOMINGUES, Z grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 7

Arizona St. - Top of 7th ASU LBS
Serven, B. flied out to cf (1-2 FSBF). 0 7
Peevyhouse struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 0 7
Graybill, D. struck out looking (1-2 BKFK). 0 7

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th ASU LBS
HAMPSON, Gar walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 7
HILL, Michae popped up to 3b (1-2 SKBS). 0 7
HAMPSON, Gar advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 7
PRIGATANO, R singled to right center, RBI (3-2 BSKBB); HAMPSON, Gar scored. 0 8
PATRON, Ino homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); PRIGATANO, R scored. 0 10
McAlister to p for Miller, Z.. 0 10
RIVERA, Zack reached on a fielding error by 3b (1-1 BK). 0 10
BEKAKIS, Joh singled to left field (0-1 K); RIVERA, Zack advanced to second. 0 10
HUTTING, Eri walked (3-0 BBBB); BEKAKIS, Joh advanced to second; RIVERA, Zack advanced to third. 0 10
VAUGHN, Colt reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 BBSBF); HUTTING, Eri advanced to second; BEKAKIS, Joh
advanced to third; RIVERA, Zack out at home p to c. 0 10
DOMINGUES, Z walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); VAUGHN, Colt advanced to second; HUTTING, Eri advanced to
third; BEKAKIS, Joh scored, unearned. 0 11
HAMPSON, Gar struck out swinging (2-2 BKBFFS). 0 11



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona St. - Top of 8th ASU LBS
Esmay, C. pinch hit for Esmay, T.. 0 11
Esmay, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 0 11
Sewald, J. pinch hit for Bilbrey, K.. 0 11
Sewald, J. struck out looking (0-2 FKFK). 0 11
Aboites, J. walked (3-2 BKFFFBBB). 0 11
Beall, C. pinch hit for Allen, T.. 0 11
Beall, C. struck out swinging (1-2 KBKFS). 0 11

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th ASU LBS
Beall, C. to rf. 0 11
Woodmansee to 3b for Bielek, J.. 0 11
Cerbo, Z. to c for Serven, B.. 0 11
Esmay, C. to 2b. 0 11
Sewald, J. to cf. 0 11
Lambson, Ma. to p for McAlister. 0 11
HILL, Michae fouled out to c (1-2 KBK). 0 11
PRIGATANO, R grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 11
PATRON, Ino reached on a muffed throw by p, assist by 1b (0-0). 0 11
RIVERA, Zack grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 0 11

Arizona St. - Top of 9th ASU LBS
ROSETTA, Nic to p for SABO, Nick. 0 11
JACKSON, Dan to c for HUTTING, Eri. 0 11
Woodmansee flied out to 2b (2-2 KBKBFF). 0 11
Causey, N. pinch hit for Ybarra. 0 11
Causey, N. singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 0 11
Cerbo, Z. flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 11
O'Dwyer, C. pinch hit for Peevyhouse. 0 11
O'Dwyer, C. struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 0 11

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th ASU LBS


